

Date: 10.03.2023

To, **The General Manager-Compliance BSE Limited** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Re: Intimation of issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

## **Ref Code: 519455**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below information received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent – CIL Securities Limited, regarding details of Duplicate Share Certificate issued in lieu of Original Share Certificate misplaced/ lost by the Shareholder.

Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Dist. Nos	No. of Shares
NGJ000581	BRIJ LAL JUNEJA	4466	163141-163360	220

The Duplicate Share Certificate have been issued on completion of all the required formalities by the shareholder.

This is for your information and request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For NARBADA GEMS AND JEWELLERY LIMITED

(Shivani Rastogi) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office:

3-6-291/4/B, 2nd Floor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad-500 029, Telangana, India Ph: +91 -40-48506411: Email: comsec@narbadajewellery.com; Website: www.narbadajewellery.com